

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

06-02-2016

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

VILLAGE OF BAYSIDE,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

Appeal No. 2016-AP-256

v.

AMBER E. SCHOELLER,

Defendant- Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY
CASE NO. 2015-TR-8383
HON. T. CHRISTOPHER DEE, PRESIDING**

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX

Elizabeth K. Miles
WI Bar No. 1064284
Davis & Kuelthau, s.c.
111 E. Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 1400
Milwaukee, WI 53202
(414) 225-1491
emiles@dkattorneys.com

*Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Village of Bayside*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Sergeant Ehler Observed Schoeller Make An Illegal U-Turn 1

 B. Sergeant Ehler Concluded From Her Observations That Schoeller
 Was Unable To Safely Operate Her Vehicle 2

 C. Schoeller Refused To Take A Chemical Test Of Her Breath 4

 D. The Trial Court Found Schoeller Improperly Refused The Breath
 Test And Operated A Motor Vehicle While Under The Influence
 Of An Intoxicant..... 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 6

ARGUMENT 6

 I. Schoeller Improperly Refused To Submit To A Chemical Test Of
 Her Breath; Therefore, No Further Analysis Is Necessary 6

 II. Even Ignoring The Refusal, The OWI Judgment Must Be Affirmed 6

CONCLUSION 9

FORM AND LENGTH CERTIFICATION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12)..... 11

MAILING CERTIFICATION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

City of Mequon v. Wilt,
No. 2011AP931, 2011 WL 5375126 (Ct. App. Nov. 9, 2011)..... 8

City of Milwaukee v. Wilson,
96 Wis. 2d 11, 291 N.W.2d 452 (1980)..... 6

State v. Forster,
2003 WI App 29, 260 Wis. 2d 149, 659 N.W.2d 144 6

State v. Sonnenberg,
No. 2012AP1025, 2012 WL 4094148 (Ct. App. Sept. 19, 2012) 8

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(a) 7

Wis. Stat. § 752.31(2)(b) 1

Wis. Stat. § 809.22(2)..... 1

Wis. Stat. § 809.23(1)(b)(4) 1

Other Authorities

Wis JI-Criminal 2663B (2015)..... 7
